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Anonymous

AN IMPRESSIVE JEWELLED TWO-COLOUR 

GOLD-MOUNTED GUILLOCHÉ ENAMEL 

DESK CLOCK MARKED FABERGÉ, WITH 

THE WORKMASTER'S MARK OF MICHAEL 

PERCHIN, ST PETERSBURG, 1899-1903

120,000 - 180,000

£150,000

€169,200

$189,300

214

A JEWELLED GOLD-MOUNTED NEPHRITE 

AND ROCK CRYSTAL STUDY OF A 

DANDELION  BY FABERGÉ, ST 

PETERSBURG, CIRCA 1900 

120,000 - 160,000

£137,500

€155,100

London, Monday 03 June 2019, Sale 17187

RUSSIAN ART

Anonymous

Anonymous

29

Sergei Chekhonin (1878-1936) A collection of 

eighty-seven textile designs, various media 

including pencil, ink, watercolour and gouache 

on paper or on fabric

10,000 - 15,000

£150,000

€169,200

$189,300

Anonymous

238

A TWO-COLOUR GOLD-MOUNTED 

GUILLOCHÉ AND CHAMPLEVÉ ENAMEL 

DESK CLOCK MARKED FABERGÉ, WITH 

THE WORKMASTER'S MARK OF HENRIK 

WIGSTRÖM, ST PETERSBURG, 1908-1917

80,000 - 120,000

239

$173,525

£162,500

€183,300

$205,075

Anonymous

Anonymous272

AN IMPORTANT PARCEL-GILT, SILVER AND 

NIELLO SOUP TUREEN  MARK OF SEMEN 

PETROV KUZOV, ASSAYMASTER ANDREI 

TITOV, MOSCOW, CIRCA 1795

200,000 - 300,000

£250,000

€282,000

$315,500

384

A RARE SOVIET PORCELAIN PLATTER BY 

THE IMPERIAL PORCELAIN FACTORY, ST 

PETERSBURG, PERIOD OF NICHOLAS II, 

1910, AND THE STATE PORCELAIN 

FACTORY, PETROGRAD, 1923  

20,000 - 30,000

£275,000

€310,200

$347,050

Anonymous

76

Ivan Shishkin (1832-1898) Siverskaya  signed 

in Cyrillic, inscribed in Russian with title and 

dated 'I. Shishkin 1896', oil on canvas laid on 

board

200,000 - 300,000

£323,250

€364,626

$407,942

Anonymous

99

Pavel Tchelitchew (1898-1957) Portrait of Ava 

Alice Muriel Astor  (1902-1956) signed and 

dated '38, oil on canvas

300,000 - 500,000

£335,250

€378,162

$423,086

Anonymous

87

Aleksandr Deineka (1899-1969) Still life with 

phlox  signed in Cyrillic and dated 'Deineka/55.', 

oil on canvas

200,000 - 300,000

£419,250

€472,914

$529,094

Anonymous

Kuzma Petrov-Vodkin (1878-1939) Still life with 

lilac signed with monogram and dated '1928', oil 

on canvas

Description Price Realised

84 1,000,000 - 1,500,000

£9,286,250

€10,474,890

$11,719,248

249 lots sold Total: £16,172,688 / €18,242,793 / $20,409,933 75% sold by lot

330 lots offered €1.128 = £1 / $1.262 = £1 89% sold by value


