## CHRISTIE'S

## **RUSSIAN ART**

London, Monday 03 June 2019, Sale 17187 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

249 lots sold **Total: £16,172,688** / **€18,242,793** / **\$20,409,933** 75% sold by lot 330 lots offered **€1.128** = £1 / \$1.262 = £1 89% sold by value

000 1013 0		F-1:(0)	Drice Declined	Down
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
84	Kuzma Petrov-Vodkin (1878-1939) Still life with lilac signed with monogram and dated '1928', oil on canvas	1,000,000 - 1,500,000	£9,286,250 €10,474,890 \$11,719,248	Anonymous
87	Aleksandr Deineka (1899-1969) Still life with phlox signed in Cyrillic and dated 'Deineka/55.', oil on canvas	200,000 - 300,000	£419,250 €472,914 \$529,094	Anonymous
99	Pavel Tchelitchew (1898-1957) Portrait of Ava Alice Muriel Astor (1902-1956) signed and dated '38, oil on canvas	300,000 - 500,000	£335,250 €378,162 \$423,086	Anonymous
76	Ivan Shishkin (1832-1898) <i>Siverskaya</i> signed in Cyrillic, inscribed in Russian with title and dated 'I. Shishkin 1896', oil on canvas laid on board	200,000 - 300,000	£323,250 €364,626 \$407,942	Anonymous
384	A RARE SOVIET PORCELAIN PLATTER BY THE IMPERIAL PORCELAIN FACTORY, ST PETERSBURG, PERIOD OF NICHOLAS II, 1910, AND THE STATE PORCELAIN FACTORY, PETROGRAD, 1923	20,000 - 30,000	£275,000 €310,200 \$347,050	Anonymous
272	AN IMPORTANT PARCEL-GILT, SILVER AND NIELLO SOUP TUREEN MARK OF SEMEN PETROV KUZOV, ASSAYMASTER ANDREI TITOV, MOSCOW, CIRCA 1795	200,000 - 300,000	£250,000 €282,000 \$315,500	Anonymous
238	A TWO-COLOUR GOLD-MOUNTED GUILLOCHÉ AND CHAMPLEVÉ ENAMEL DESK CLOCK MARKED FABERGÉ, WITH THE WORKMASTER'S MARK OF HENRIK WIGSTRÖM, ST PETERSBURG, 1908-1917	80,000 - 120,000	£162,500 €183,300 \$205,075	Anonymous
29	Sergei Chekhonin (1878-1936) A collection of eighty-seven textile designs, various media including pencil, ink, watercolour and gouache on paper or on fabric	10,000 - 15,000	£150,000 €169,200 \$189,300	Anonymous
239	AN IMPRESSIVE JEWELLED TWO-COLOUR GOLD-MOUNTED GUILLOCHÉ ENAMEL DESK CLOCK MARKED FABERGÉ, WITH THE WORKMASTER'S MARK OF MICHAEL PERCHIN, ST PETERSBURG, 1899-1903	120,000 - 180,000	£150,000 €169,200 \$189,300	Anonymous
214	A JEWELLED GOLD-MOUNTED NEPHRITE AND ROCK CRYSTAL STUDY OF A DANDELION BY FABERGÉ, ST PETERSBURG, CIRCA 1900	120,000 - 160,000	£137,500 €155,100 \$173,525	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Alexandra Deyzac | 02073892265 | adeyzac@christies.com

Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.